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I) File number of authorization and date of issue"

No.- SRO-AKOLA/BMW AUTH/ 1706000372 17 ]uneQ017

LETTER OF BIO-MEDICAL WASTE AUTHORISATION
'* 

i;

[Authorisation for Generation, Col]ection, Segregation, Storage, TreatmdbtsDisposal of
Bio-Medical Wastes under Rule ''*a,*

.\.s

II. M/s. SHRI GOVIND HOSPITAL is hereby granted an authorisation for

generation of biomedical waste on the premisgs sitUqpd at JATHAR PETH

AKOLA
';i1,,,*i't fn'

III) This authorization shall be in force for a.-p-,,eriod upto 3110512020 an application

shall be made by the occupier / operator foi qJnewal three months before expiry of
earlier authorization. Board can refuse/c'Hnppl"'Iuthorization in case of violation of
provisions of Bio-Medical Waste ( Man'agement & Handling ) Rules,l998 as

amended from time to time, qO* particularly waste management.

IV) This atthorization is issued*'s-li)biect to compliance of the conditions stated below

& to such other conditionsas mayte specified in the Rules for the time being in force

under the Environmelju(Pro.{ ction ) Act,1986.

\io 1,..

v) No of Beds:- 0(Seven)
'- ll,Terms & Conditions of Authorization.

'l) The authffie.d person shall comply with the provisions of the Environment

,tt",S[:n)''Act,1986 & the Rules made there under'

2) The autli$rization shall be produced for inspection at the request of an officer .
authorized by the Prescribed Authority.

3) i) The authorized person shall not rent ,lend or sale the Bio-Medical Waste or
facilify .

ii) The authorized person can transfer the BMW generated at above premises to the

" Transporter" or "Operatot of facility" authorized by MPCB under the Bio-
Medical Waste(Management & Handling) Rules,1998 for collection ,

transpofiation , treatment and / or disposal of BMW generated.

4) Any unauthorized change in equipment or working conditions as mentioned in the

application by the person authorized shall constitute a breach of this authorization.
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DescriPtion.

Waste sharPs

r{rr r oq

Quantity
(Ke/lVIonth)

Treatment & DisPosal
Cat.

1.0 At Bio Medical Waste Treatment

& Disposal Faclity (CBMWTDF)

viz. M/s.Global Eco Save

Systems, Badnera, Dist. Amravati
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I
Soiled Waste

Lrq"tJ Vi"ste

authorized bY MPC Board.

By chemical disinfection at site of

hospital
22Kl

5) It is the duty of the authorized person to take prior permission of the Prescrjbed

Authority to close down the laCiliry'

6) The authorization is granted for gereration 'collection' 
tlo119t 

- :1:::ff1: ?ld
disposal of Bio- M;ical Waste @MW) in waste categories& quantities listed

herein below : *

7) The liquid waste generated from the hospital/ treatment acdvitiets{from laboratory

& washing, .t.u.rirrg , housekeeping &hisinfecting activitip*s) shall be.treated

suitably by providing effluent treatment facility to coqform fb the standards

prescribed in Schedrile- V of ,uiA n ril, A ifr. en'i."hqit ( Protection ) Act'1986'

8) i) BMW shall beireated & disposed off T u::"ry.ffiti, with Schedule -1 and in

compliance with the standards prescribed in sDhe'dute -v of said Rules'

ii) Every occupier, where required, shall spl."qo.r,eauisi1e BMW treatment facilities

like incinerator, autoclave/microwa.V,p, $'f*eaAti systems or any other State- of -
the -art technology for the treatmenitf*araste or ensure requisite treatment of

waste at a common waste treatinerrt facility or any other waste treatment facility

accordingto BMW Rules* r , ! --- ^rr
9) i) BMW shall not U. *i*.0"'*,ifu other wastes or reused , recycled or sold in any

form ' " '' 
te Point of generation in

ii) BMW shall be segregh'{gd into containers / bags at th

accordance *1tlft$an".a'"'1e - II ,prior to storage, treatment and disposal ' The

containers sh.g! bi!i,'., eled according to schedule-Ill .

iii) if ,;;;;;i"o%""ining BMw is to be transported from the premises where

BMW is dgsrerdted to any waste treatment facility outside the premises ' the

Jo*"ir.r lrrirr ,p"n from the label prescribed in Schedule-Ill' also carry

;;;riilffi;frescribed in ScheduleJV & shall be transported by authorized '

Transflorteronly. yi,.1 r rrAoo^-n,
iv) Notwithstanding anything contained in the Motor Vehicle Act'1988 or Rules

thereunder, BMW shall be transporled only in such-vehicle as may be authorized

forthepuryosebythecompetentauthorityasspecifi-edbytheGovernment.
v) Necessary protective gear for the waste tranaters shall be provided by the hospital'

v) No untreated BMW ,t utt be kept stored beyond a period of 48 hours & till

then it shall be stored in cold container'

10) Every "Authorized PeISon" shall submit an Annual Report to the Prescribed

Authority i, F;; -ff LV :1" January every year including information about the

categoriesandquantitiesofBMWhandledduringtheprecedingyear.
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11) i) Every 'Authorised Person' shall maintain records related to the generation,

collection, reception, storage , transportation , treatment , disposal and/or any

form of handling of BMW in accordance with these Rules and any guidelines

issued .

ii) All records shall be subject to inspection & verification by the Prescribed

Authority at any time.
12) When any accident occurs at any institutions or facility or any other site wfiere

BMW is handled or during transportation of such waste , the authorised p,eirqon

shall report the accident in Form -III to the Prescribed Authority forthwith*1"

13) The Occupier will obey all the lawful instructions issued by the Bo,R*r.d Officers

from time to time. '\**,
14) The Occupier shall ensure proper collection of mercury spillages arising mainly

due to breakage of thermometers, pressure gauges & other equipments used in

health care facility, as well as its storage in accordance with the Hazardous

waste (Management, Handling & Transboundary Mqv,.gmeht) Rules, 2008 and

returning it to the instrument manufacturers ap$ frdtn'necessary taking steps to

ensure that the spilled mercury does not becom\ a part of Bio-Medical or other

Solid Waste generated from the Health Care facitit'ys

\-
For and on behalf of the

Maharashtra Pollution Control Board
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To ,.-'ut'"'
SHRI GOVINQIHOSIITAL
JATHAR PETIIi SKOLA.

Sub-Regional Officer
AkoIa.

Regional Officer, MPCB, Amravati'

Copy to:-
As Per delegation


